

ITB No. 22-101543

ITB Name: SPLOST Phase II Resurfacing Project (Area A) (365 Day Contract)

**BID
TABULATION**

Price Opening: November
21, 2022 @ 2:00PM
Agent: Angel Frazier

Item No.	Description	Stewart Brothers, Inc.				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.		Pittman Construction Company	
		Unit	Approximate	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
(150-1000)	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$3,799,000.00	\$3,799,000.00	\$2,392,113.00	\$2,392,113.00	\$5,028,790.00	\$5,028,790.00
(310-5040)	Gr Aggr Base Crs, Incl. Excavation and Material	Cubic Yds	7,830	\$314.40	\$2,461,752.00	\$159.96	\$1,252,486.80	\$218.40	\$1,710,072.00
(402-1802)	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching Including Bitum Material and H Lime	Tons	88,394	\$226.30	\$20,003,562.20	\$149.30	\$13,197,224.20	\$134.50	\$11,888,993.00
(402-3102)	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5, MM Superpave, Type II, Blend 1 including Bitum, Material and H Lime	Tons	42,048	\$165.10	\$6,942,124.80	\$115.10	\$4,839,724.80	\$98.50	\$4,141,728.00
(432-5010)	Mill Asphalt Concrete Variable	Sq Yds	25,000	\$9.95	\$248,750.00	\$4.90	\$122,500.00	\$2.25	\$56,250.00
(611-8055)	Adjust Minor Structures to Grade	Ea	5	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$3,744.00	\$18,720.00	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00
(653-2501)	Stripping	Mile	11.9	\$61,345.00	\$730,005.50	\$54,650.00	\$650,335.00	\$56,289.50	\$669,845.05
(653-1704)	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24 in White	GLF	570	\$8.50	\$4,845.00	\$7.50	\$4,275.00	\$7.75	\$4,417.50
(653-1804)	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 8 in White	GLF	2560	\$8.50	\$21,760.00	\$2.50	\$6,400.00	\$2.60	\$6,656.00
TOTAL BID					\$34,230,549.50		\$22,483,778.80		\$23,526,001.55
Number of Bids Received:		3							
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE				33.0%		20%		20.66%	
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes	

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Witness
Signature:

Agent
Signature:

Angel Frazier